# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Rate Increase Request of	)	
Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.	)	File No. WR-2017-0259

### ORDER CANCELING DISCOVERY CONFERENCE

Issue Date: November 20, 2017 Effective Date: November 20, 2017

Pursuant to the Commission's scheduling order, the Commission is canceling the discovery conference. <sup>1</sup>

### THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The discovery conference is canceled.
- 2. This order shall be effective when issued.

### BY THE COMMISSION

/ Morris I Wooduff

TATE OF STATE OF

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Daniel Jordan, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2017.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Electronic Filing Information System No. 28 (September 27, 2017), *Amended Notice of Hearing, and Order Establishing Procedural Schedule and Governing Procedure*, page 2, paragraph 2.

### STATE OF MISSOURI

### OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November 2017.

STON OF STONE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF

Morris L. Woodruff

**Secretary** 

## MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION November 20, 2017

#### File/Case No. WR-2017-0259

## Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

### Office of the Public Counsel

Hampton Williams 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

## Indian Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Dean L Cooper
312 East Capitol
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

orris I Woodry

## Missouri Public Service Commission

Jacob Westen 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.